
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032676-2024 

Contract

Species on the Edge Website Design

Scottish Natural Heritage

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032676

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0421e0  

Published 10 October 2024, 4:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Natural Heritage

Great Glen House, Leachkin Road

Inverness

IV3 8NW

Email

eilidh.ross@nature.scot

Telephone

+44 1463725097

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032676-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032676-2024
mailto:eilidh.ross@nature.scot


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nature.scot

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0038
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.nature.scot
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00383
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00383


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Species on the Edge Website Design

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72413000 - World wide web (www) site design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NatureScot, working on behalf of the Species on the Edge (SotE) partnership, is
commissioning a suitably qualified web designer to develop a responsive, standalone
website to showcase the programme and inspire people to engage with SotE.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £18,750

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72413000 - World wide web (www) site design services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

NatureScot, working on behalf of the Species on the Edge (SotE) partnership, is
commissioning a suitably qualified web designer to develop a responsive, standalone
website to showcase the project and inspire people to engage with SotE.

The successful website designer will work with the SotE team to create a website that is:

(a) eye-catching and functional as a central hub for programme information;

(b) easy to navigate and can be managed by the Communications team;

(c) accessible across mobile, tablet and desktop devices; and

(d) able to keep pace with current developments in web design.

We are looking for proposals that cover the initial design and build of the site, and support up
to 31 March 2032. The contractor should also advise on the hosting of the site.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of requirements / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing and resource / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Timetable and delivery / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Fair work practices / Weighting: 5%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035827

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 30 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 30 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/035827-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zudu Ltd

66 Nethergate

Dundee

DD1 4ER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £18,750



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:780268)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Inverness Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Longman Road

Inverness

IV1 1AH

Email

inverness@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1463230782

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/inverness-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:inverness@scotcourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/inverness-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/inverness-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T13:46:13+0100
	TCPDF




